System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
I Basic unit
II Processor
III Memory

S26381-K341-E110 US S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany
For shipments to China the (CCC) order code,
delivering the CCC certification is mandatory!
For shipments to India  mandatory!
cnfgTX2540M1.xlsx / SM, others, pwr cord 17 of 18
PRIMERGY TX2540 M1 Edition 30th of June 2015
Change Report
. . Changes
10.07.2015 S26361-F2748-E538 Klaus EOL of NVS300 End July S26361-F2748-E537 deleted
18.06.2015 S26361-F2826-E436/-L436 Michail Correction of max. amount of slim ODD and 3.5" HDD: from "8x" to "4x".
11.06.2015 T26139-Y1751-E10 Anja China cable added and country specific power cords updated
05.05.2015 S26361-F3842-E1 Linne Added PRAID CP400i
27.02.2015 S26361-F5544-E118 Özcan Added 2.5" SAS 12G 0K HDD 512e 1.8TB
27.02.2015 S26361-F5520-E* Özcan Added 2.5" SAS 6G 15K HDD up to 600GB within 3.5" Carrier
17.02.2015 S26361-F3903-E600 Added HD SATA 6G 6TB 7.2K 512e HOT PL 3.5" BC
17.02.2015 S26361-F5524-*, S26361-F5528-* Read-Intensive SSDs added
15.12.2014 S26361-F2748-E538 Klaus PGRA CP NVS 1GB VGA PCIe x16 added plus EOL dates for predessesor / first delivery
25.11.2014 Acc.drives & HD box Martin LTO3 - soon available
21.11.2014 Acc.drives & HD box Martin LTO3 added
07.10.2014 Drive cages Martin
color codes of drive cages adopted to new style (green = bottom drive, orange = mid drive area,
violet = accessible drive area)
26.08.2014 KB K521-E110 Martin added
30.07.2014 S26361-F2735-E82 Sina defined as „can“-position to RMK
22.07.2014 Link to configurator Martin corrected on folder "instructions"
10.07.2014 S26361-F3787-E1 Martin LTO6 drive: LTFS (Linear Tape File System) is not supported
30.06.2014 S26361-F3301-E123 / -E120 Added 3.5" SATA 6G SSDs
10.06.2014 S26361-F5319-E* Özcan added
03.06.2014 PSAS 9200e Martin pages deleted
12.05.2014 SW 32 bit / SW 64 bit Martin corrected Order number S26361-F4530-E10 and S26361-F4530-E12
10.04.2014 Martin Sheet Comm. Network updated
01.04.2014 Hans First Release
cnfgTX2540M1.xlsx / Change Report 18 of 18